/\
DAL D COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA IN REPLY PLEASE

PUC PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
O™ P.O. BOX 3265. HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

|||||||||||||||||||||||

March 23, 2016
Via E-Filing
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ef al. v. Blue Pilot Energy, LLC
Docket No. C-2014-2427655

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:
Please be advised that the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (I&E) of the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission will not be filing a Reply Brief in the above-

referenced proceeding.

Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the attached
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
S 7
Stephanie M. Wimer
Prosecutor

PA Attorney 1.D. No. 207522
Enclosure
cc: Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes

Honorable Joel H. Cheskis
As per Certificate of Service



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ef al.
v. : Docket No. C-2014-2427655

Blue Pilot Energy, LL.C

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that [ have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon
the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to

service by a party).

Service by E-mail and Inter-Office Mail:

Candis A. Tunilo, Esq. John M. Abel, Esq.

Christy Appleby, Esq. Margarita Tulman, Esq.
Kristine E. Marsilio, Esq. Office of Attorney General
Office of Consumer Advocate Bureau of Consumer Protection
555 Walnut Street, 5" Floor Forum Place Strawberry Square, 15" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 Harrisburg, PA 17120
ctunilo@paoca.org jabel@attorneygeneral.gov
cappleby@paoca.org mtulman(@attorneygeneral.gov

kmarsilio@paoca.org

Sharon E. Webb, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 202
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov




Service by E-mail and First Class Mail:

Karen Moury, Esq.

Buchanan Ingersoll Rooney PC
409 North Second Street

Suite 500

Harrisburg, PA 17101
karen.moury@bipc.com

Counsel for Blue Pilot Energy, LLC

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

(717) 772-8839

stwimer(@pa.gov

mswindler@pa.gov

Date: March 23, 2016
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Stephanie M. Wimer

Prosecutor
PA Attorney ID No. 207522

Michael L. Swindler
Deputy Chief Prosecutor
PA Attorney ID No. 43319



